
National Schools NSEA Show Jumping Qualifier
at Brook Farm on Saturday 12th December 2020

No spectators, Arrive Compete Leave
Face coverings to be worn at all times except when mounted please
The café will be open for takeaways
Please maintain social distancing at all times.

If your school is closed or your year group has been sent home, you are not allowed to compete
Trace & trace will be in operation
All warm up & jumping in the outdoor arena only

CLASS 1 80-85cm Team and Individual Qualifier
9.30am start

9.30. 42 Stanway School Auburns Jacks Gem

2 Brentwood School 1 Ardlonan Lad
3 Brentwood School 1 Cooley Master Craft
4 Brentwood School 1 Prince of Donard
6 Brentwood School 1 Iceford Jigsaw

9.40.
44 The Herts & Essex High School 2 Smythson
46 The Herts & Essex High School 2 Benji Bumblebee 
47 The Herts & Essex High School 2 Sky
48 The Herts & Essex High School 2 Ardlea Auther King

15 Colchester County High School for Girls 3 Didley Dot
9.50. 16 Colchester County High School for Girls 3 Barbers Mist

17 Colchester County High School for Girls 3 Lily

10 Chelmer Valley High School Lucky Boys Strike

61 Royal Hospital School Golden Spice

10 49 Uppingham School 4 Hanmere Maverick
51 Uppingham School 4 Uncle Monty
53 Uppingham School 4 Riley
54 Uppingham School 4 Edith

10.08 second coursewalk 5 mins

10.15 63 Presdales 5 Last Man Standing
64 Presdales 5 Clonross Roccoco
65 Presdales 5 Fairview Starry Sky

36 Orwell Park 6 Surprise Surprise
10.25 37 Orwell Park 6 Nip N Tuck

38 Orwell Park 6 Scarlet's Boy

41 Sandon School Thug



45 The Herts & Essex High School Castlecoote Mojo

59 Royal Hospital School Kilconierin DJ

10.35 39 Plume School Koda Dakota

25 Gosfield School Clover

26 Gosfield School Eliza dolittle

28 Lingfield College Casandro van de Cassidy

30 Mayflower High School Archie

31 New Hall School Gailey Bay

10.45 32 New Hall School Marley

43 Stanway School Expats Lightening Storms

11 Chelmer Valley High School Bay Barney 

62 Royal Hospital School Talula Blu Spartacus Leap

CLASS 2 90-95cm Team and Individual Qualifier
Plus Windsor Team Qualifier

11.10. 28 Lingfield College Casandro van de Cassidy

26 Gosfield School Eliza dolittle

33 New Hall School 1 Killeen Oisin
32 New Hall School 1 Marley
34 New Hall School 1 Queen Maeve

11.20. 15 Colchester County High School for Girls 2 Didley Dot
16 Colchester County High School for Girls 2 Barbers Mist
18 Colchester County High School for Girls 2 Drumaclan Diamond D

63 Presdales 3 Last Man Standing
64 Presdales 3 Clonross Roccoco

11.30. 65 Presdales 3 Fairview Starry Sky

2 Brentwood School Whites 4 Ardlonan Lad
3 Brentwood School Whites 4 Cooley Master Craft
4 Brentwood School Whites 4 Prince of Donard
6 Brentwood School Whites 4 Iceford Jigsaw



11 Chelmer Valley High School 5 Bay Barney 
11.40. 12 Chelmer Valley High School 5 Alvescot Windrush 

13 Chelmer Valley High School 5 Cookworthy Splinter

30 Mayflower High School Archie

36 Orwell Park Surprise Surprise

39 Plume School Koda Dakota

43 Stanway School  Expats Lightening Storms

12 46 The Herts & Essex High School 6 Benji Bumblebee 
47 The Herts & Essex High School 6 Sky
48 The Herts & Essex High School 6 Ardlea Auther King

50 Uppingham School 7 King Brian Bour
51 Uppingham School 7 Uncle Monty

12.10. 53 Uppingham School 7 Riley
54 Uppingham School 7 Edith

59 Royal Hospital School 8 Kilconierin DJ
60 Royal Hospital School 8 Sophie's Dun It Again
62 Royal Hospital School 8 Talula Blu Spartacus Leap

12.20. second coursewalk 5 mins 

12.25 55 Woodbridge School 9 Irish Dancer IV
56 Woodbridge School 9 Ballymarkham No Doubt
58 Woodbridge School 9 Monroe Lad
57 Woodbridge School 9 Heritage Jupiter

19 Felsted Prep School 10 Arthurs Boy
12.35 20 Felsted Prep School 10 Chilas

22 Felsted Prep School 10 McJump for Jackpot
24 Felsted Prep School 10 Idiom

8 Brentwood School Blues 11 Mrs Brown's Boy
9 Brentwood School Blues 11 Heathermore Lux Like George

12.45 5 Brentwood School Blues 11 Mocklershill Man
7 Brentwood School Blues 11 Liscannor Tulira

52 Uppingham School Aille Fountain Breeze

29 Lingfield College Ballyleak Silver

45 The Herts & Essex High School Castlecoote Mojo

12.50. 61 Royal Hospital School Golden Spice

40 Roundwood Park School Dyane



21 Felsted Prep School Hidden Folly

14 Chelmer Valley High School Cazam Cazam 

10 Chelmer Valley High School Lucky Boys Strike

1 Bishops Stortford College Cariad Mam

CLASS 3   1m - 1.05 Open Team and Individual Qualifier
Plus Hickstead Elite Team Qualifier

1.30pm 66 Woodbridge School Tulibards Clover

19 Felsted Prep School 1 Arthurs Boy
20 Felsted Prep School 1 Chilas
21 Felsted Prep School 1 Hidden Folly
24 Felsted Prep School 1 Idiom

1.40. 8 Brentwood School 2 Mrs Brown's Boy
9 Brentwood School 2 Heathermore Lux Like George
5 Brentwood School 2 Mocklershill Man
7 Brentwood School 2 Liscannor Tulira

34 New Hall School 3 Queen Maeve
1.50. 33 New Hall School 3 Killeen Oisin

35 New Hall School 3 Kannzo

29 Lingfield College Ballyleak Silver

40 Roundwood Park School Dyane

2pm 52 Uppingham School Aille Fountain Breeze

60 Royal Hospital School Sophie's Dun It Again

12 Chelmer Valley High School Alvescot Windrush 

18 Colchester County High School for Girls Drumaclan Diamond D

1 Bishops Stortford College Cariad Mam

27 Gosfield School Lanea

58 Woodbridge School Monroe Lad

67 Woodbridge School Just Paddington


